©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
March, 2006 − Rev. 11
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74HCT373A/D
MC74HCT373A
Octal 3−State Noninverting
Transparent Latch with
LSTTL−Compatible Inputs

20
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74HCT373AN PDIP−20 1440 / Box
MC74HCT373ADW SOIC−WIDE 38 / Rail
MC74HCT373ADWR2 SOIC−WIDE 1000 / Reel
MC74HCT373ADT TSSOP−20 75 / Rail
MC74HCT373ADTR2 TSSOP−20 2500 / Reel
HCT
373A
ALYW
1

WITH 3 STATE OUTPUT NON INVERTING
PIN CONNECTION AND IEC LOGIC SYMBOLS
ORDER CODES
PACKAGE TUBE T & R
DIP M74HCT373B1R
SOP M74HCT373M1R M74HCT373RM13TR
TSSOP M74HCT373TTR
TSSOPDIP SOP
M74HCT373
2/11
INPUT AND OUTPUT EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT    PIN DESCRIPTION

Package
� Full Parallel Access for Loading
description/ordering information
These 8-bit latches feature 3-state outputs
designed specifically for driving highly capacitive
or relatively low-impedance loads. They are
particularly suitable for implementing buffer
registers, I/O ports, bidirectional bus drivers, and
working registers.
The eight latches of the ’HCT373 devices are
transparent D-type latches. While the
latch-enable (LE) input is high, the Q outputs
follow the data (D) inputs. When LE is taken low,
the Q outputs are latched at the levels that were
set up at the D inputs.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
–40 C to 85 C
PDIP – N Tube of 20 SN74HCT373N SN74HCT373N
–40 C to 85 C
SOIC – DW
Tube of 25 SN74HCT373DW
HCT373
–40 C to 85 C
SOIC – DW
Reel of 2000 SN74HCT373DWR
HCT373
–40°C to 85°C
SOP – NS Reel of 2000 SN74HCT373NSR HCT373
–40°C to 85°C
SSOP – DB Reel of 2000 SN74HCT373DBR HT373
TSSOP – PW
Tube of 70 SN74HCT373PW
HT373TSSOP – PW Reel of 2000 SN74HCT373PWR HT373
Reel of 250 SN74HCT373PWT
–55 C to 125 C
CDIP – J Tube of 20 SNJ54HCT373J SNJ54HCT373J
–55°C to 125°C CFP – W Tube of 85 SNJ54HCT373W SNJ54HCT373W
LCCC – FK Tube of 55 SNJ54HCT373FK SNJ54HCT373FK
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are
available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
3 2 1 20 19
9 10 11 12 13
4
5
6
7
8
18
17
16
15
14
8D
7D
7Q
6Q
6D
2D
2Q
3Q
3D
4D
1D 1Q O
E
5Q 5D
V 8Q
4Q
G
N
D LE
SN54HCT373 . . .FK PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
C
C
SN54HCT373 . . .J OR W PACKAGE
SN74HCT373 . . .DB, DW, N, NS, OR PW PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1
2
3